HB0245/375266/1

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

<u>AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 245</u> (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and K. Young" and substitute "<u>K. Young,</u> <u>Walker, D. Barnes, Buckel, Feldmark, Guyton, Hornberger, Long, Mosby, Reilly, Rose,</u> <u>Shoemaker, Turner, Washington, and Wilkins</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in lines 16 and 18, in each instance, strike "two members" and substitute "<u>one member</u>".

On page 2, strike beginning with the first "the" in line 1 down through "(6)" in line 4; in lines 5, 7, 9, 11, and 12, strike "(7)", "(8)", "(9)", "(10)", and "(11)", respectively, and substitute "(5)", "(6)", "(7)", "(8)", and "(9)", respectively; in lines 16 and 17, strike "two representatives of companies, trade associations, or groups who have" and substitute "<u>one representative of a company, trade association, or group who has</u>"; in line 19, strike "two members" and substitute "<u>one member</u>"; in the same line, strike "study" and substitute "<u>studies</u>"; in line 20, after the semicolon insert "<u>and</u>"; in line 21, strike "two advocates" and substitute "<u>one advocate</u>"; in the same line, strike "do" and substitute "<u>does</u>"; and strike beginning with the semicolon in line 22 down through "State" in line 23.